Client Code: SNCR.UCC1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	A North and A Land and A Land and A Land		
Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or parties)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
numbers for multiple parties)	Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP		
	Internal Address: FOURTEENTH FLOOR Street Address: 2040 MAIN ST.		
SUNCORE, INC.	City: IRVINE State: CA		
l	ZIP : 92614		
() Individual () General Partnership	() Individual () General Partnership		
() Association () Limited Partnership	() Association () Limited Partnership (X) Other: CA Limited () Corporation of:		
() Other: (X) Corporation of: NV	(X) Other: CA Limited ()Corporation of: Liability Partnership		
l	•		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
() Yes (X) No	() Yes (X) No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
Nature of conveyance:			
	() Yes (X) No		
() Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
(X) Other: Security	a. Trademark Application No(s):		
Interest			
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	b. Trademark Registration No(s):		
signatures)	4109550		
MARCH 22, 2013	Additional numbers attached? (X) Yes () No		
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3		
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$90.00		
2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor			
Irvine, CA 92614	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: SNCR UCC1			
8. Deposit account number: 11-1410			
· ·	n may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct, and any attached		
84 1 5	1.1.1.		
STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 0 / 2 / / 3		
Traine St. Cook and St.	over sheet, attachments and document: 6		
i otal number of pages including co	ivoi encot, attacimente ana accument. U		

recpay.opt RECORDTM

Case No.	Trademark Name:	Application No.	Date:	Reg Date:	
SNCR.008T	NOVACELL	85/046206	5/24/2010	3/6/2012	4109550
SNCR.011T	(Stylized and/or Design) SUNCORE LOGO	85/317949	5/11/2011	8/14/2012	4191683
SNCR.013T	SUNCORE	85/317937	5/11/2011	7/31/2012	4184176

Aichell Do / (949)	ONTACT AT FILES 721-5265 / M	ichell.Do@Knobbe.coi	n	i			07290-9
Knobbe, Ma Attn: Miche 2040 Main S	MENT TO: (Name artens, Olson of II Do St., 14th Floor	e and Address)		Ross Mil Secretary State of 1	ler of Sta	03/22/	e and Time /2013 3:13 P
Irvine, CA 9					EIS FOR	FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
DEBTOR'S EXACTED		insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine name:	5			4. 44. 44.
SunCore, Inc.	VAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE N	AME	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS		4.0	CITY		STATE	92618	COUNTRY
5 Edelman SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION Corporation	11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ NV	ZATION		NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	NONE
ADDITIONAL DEBTO		LEGAL NAME - insert only one of	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbr	eviate or combine na	mes		
2b, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	a programment and the second s	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE N	AME	SUFFIX
: MAILING ADDRESS	15		СПҮ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	26, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANI	ZATION	2g, ÖRGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if an	NONE
3s. ORGANIZATION'S	IAME		P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party nam	ne (3a or 3b)			
Knobbe, Mart	ens, Olson &	Bear, LLP	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	AME	SUFFIX
36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST					1		1

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL if applicable | 7, Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(S) All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

SNCR - UCCI

FILING OFFICE COPY - UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below.

U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

			13/348208	Application No.
			1/11/2012	Vo. App. Filing Date
D628148	8319470	7893349		Patent No.
11/30/2010	11/27/2012	2/22/2011		Issued Date
STAND ALONE SOLAR BATTERY CHARGER	STAND ALONE SOLAR BATTERY CHARGER	PHOTOVOLTAIC MULTI-JUNCTION WAVELENGTH COMPSENSATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	SOLAR CHARGEABLE BATTERY FOR PORTABLE DEVICES	Title of Invention

Non U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

		100104612	Application No.
		2/11/2011	App. Filing Date
001229579-0001	ZL 201030272354.4		Patent No.
8/11/2010	3/9/2011		Issued Date Country
na	CN	TW	Country
SOLAR BATTERY CHARGERS	STAND ALONE SOLAR BATTERY CHARGER	SOLAR BATTERY CHARGER	Title of Invention

PG 1 TO 3

amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below.

Non U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

		Application No.
		App. Filing Date
D142437	1406743	Patent No.
9/1/2011	1/7/2011	Issued Date
TW	JΡ	Country
STAND ALONE SOLAR BATTERY CHARGER	STAND ALONE SOLAR BATTERY CHARGER	Title of Invention

U.S. Trademark & Trademark Applications

4184176	4191683	4109550	Reg. No.
7/31/2012	8/14/2012	3/6/2012	Reg. Datc
SUNCORE	(Stylized and/or Design) SUNCORE LOGO	NOVACELL	Trademark Name

PG 2 TO 3

relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below. amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records

Trademark Co-Operation Treaty Applications

TXu1740732	TXU1740728	Reg. No.
2/15/2011	2/15/2011	Reg. Date
CODE FOR CHARGING PORTABLE POWER PACKS	CODE FOR CHARGER MOBILE DEVICES	Trademark Name

PG3TO3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 10/22/2013